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HEADQUARTERC 359TH INFANTRY

AP0 90, U S Amy
m ORDERS). : 29 January 1945,

NUMEER 15).

L. AVARD OF THE FURPLE HEART. Under the provisioms of AR 600~45, 22
Sep 43, “The Purple Heart is awarded the following 0 and M for wounds received
tn action against the enemy in Iuzembdourg on the dates indicated:
ENTERTD !Hm"lm

RANK NAME ASN 4 or S DATE SERVICE FROM
Maj GEORGE A, GODDING 0 453 013 1Inf 17 Jan 45 Kansas

Sgt Russell E, Scott 37 173 497 Inf 25 Jun 45 Minnesota
Pfe Williem J, Roberton 37 169 798 Inf 24 Jan 45 North Dakota
Pyt Russell M. Holm 6 859 017 Inf 25 Jan 45 Minnesota
Pvt Bernard Kelpinski 36 987 178 Inf 27 Jan 45 Michigan

II. AWARD OF THE FPURPLE HEART ( BRONZE OAK LFAF CLUSTER). Under the
provisions of AR 600-45, 22 Sep 43, and in addition to The Purple Heart
previously awarded to them, a Bronze Oak Leaf Cluster is awarded to the
following O and BM for wounds received in action against the enemy in
Luxenmbourg on the dates indicated:

ENTERFD MILITARY

RANK NAME ASN  AorS DATE  SERVIGE FROM
lst Lt ROBERT T. CANRIGHT 01 312 661 Inf 17 Jan 45 sso%

Pfe Robert B, latham 35 173 768 Inf 25 Jan 45 Ohio

Pre Aaron C, Severin ' 37 265 192 Imf 25 Jan 45 Nebraska

IIJ, AWARD OF THE COMBAT INFANTRYMAN BADGE. Under the provisions of
WD Circular 408, 17 Oct 44, The Ccmbat Infantryman Badge is awarded to the
follewing BM, Co B, retromctive to the dates indicated:

RETROACTIVE

RANK NAME ASN DATE

S Sgt Newman L, Harris 34 180 181 9 Jan 45
Sgt Albert H. Ross 39 140 368 9 Jul 44
Tee 4 lMartin Gans 33 121 292 9 Jan 45
Tec 4 Stephen G, Gould 37 380 322 9 Jan 45
Tee § Marvin W, Fife 38 334 111 9 Jan 45
Tee 5 Jemes F, Fonseca 31 095 513 9 Jan 45
TPec 5 Richard R, Frazier 34 286 670 9 Jan 45
Pfe Jaohn R, Caughman 34 842 659 17 Aug 44
Pfe Reno U, Gallo : 31 369 510 9 Jan 45
Pfe Weldon A. Goodwin 37 404 312 9 Jan 45
Pre Arthur J. Barrison 33 546 630 9 Jan 45
Pfe Carl Hes Kimbral 34 826 616 9 Jan 45
Pfe Clarence P, Sluga 36 209 843 9 Jan 45
Pfe Salvatore J., Verdiano 32 922 468 9 Jul 44
Pvt Juen F, Alcala 38 454 634 9 Jan 45
Pyt Frank U, Baptigte 37 696 234 9 Jan 45
vt Lecnard P, Blain 36 974 B83 1 Dee 44
Byt Norbert J. Bong 36 981 562 9 Jan 45
Prt Willjem A. Burgterf 36 976 302 1 Dee 44
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RESTRIOIED

(G0 15, Hq 359th Inf, 29 Jan 45, Cornklg)y
RAN‘K :. .'~." il '-‘-’-...;..4..‘ . ’ ,,éﬁl‘\’f Dt DATETIV‘E
‘Dv‘r GeoQ e QJ.&J{ oa REEXN 414 9‘Jau 4’&«
Pvri; Fé,rgtz;m U Ealy, 76 o4l 9 Jan 45..
Prt Da;vid, Fo I 'g“patri«‘k 5 622 g yal ﬁo -
Prt Henr'y Friedridh ¥ 4BE 9 Tah A5,
Pt Dona’ld D, Garren - s £ J: A 45,
Prer ' Jaméd G, Garvie o 255 BRD 9. T 4“
Pyt - Ronald R} ‘Gecrge’ 5 IEE 0V 9 Ja:l ’1b
Pyt - qum “Glantonatty oot z€- B38" w7 50 9 Jak'Us"
Py~ an'ibY’ C. Gibt Tr 34 .8B4: T0E 9 -;ra“n' L5
Pytt® Saﬁ“f‘urd Golé : 35 >4m\3425 9 Tam 457
Pvt - Witliam B, Gradt 33: 551 066" 9. Jan 487
Pyg &8 Willis Te Grosn . 34 950, 553 1 9 Jap 455
Pvt . -2 Troy L. Hendweris: 33, 859904 9 Tan 45y.
Pvh v.p Wilsow Do ¥agnen 151 1/4 o2 L;' 9 Tan AS5:.
Pvt . » Geerge .D. Herllaggon ES BAL.ILB . 9 Jan 45 °
Pvt ;. » Agthur M, Hamw 55 435 599 2 9 Jan, 45 ;
Pvt Dodson: V.. Henmux 235 4 g:&,), r 9 Jap. 4533
Pyt ¥ Robemt Lo Y/Jc.aw, - B "c'}gc, g ‘.J'a):\ AT

e e : £

IV. AWARD OF THE CCMBAT Tl\L’“NTRWMT B \DCE. TUnder the provn.sians ot
WD :Cilrewlar 408, 17 Uot 4, ‘The' Combat Ili:zn"“rjmqﬂ Badge is dwarded 1:0 the

following EM Co I., re"bmautj.ve to an da’bes Anddcated: BEVRRURTANE L

S S ; RN L L ROTR {OTIVE © - -4
RANK N/ m SN DATE
1st' Segt IaRue Vashburn - . B 351 260 LTt e 9 Jan 4B
Pfe: . Jemes B, Gank !+ - . 16 063101 A e v 9 Jan 45
Pfer ¢ yiMelvin ‘Gq;'Dohi'ing . 36 894 UgB.. 0 e w9 TAn AET L E——
Pfe¥, Sidney Oy ¥leishman 3% 796 g8 9 Tan 48
Pfc Charles S» Yancey 34 524 939 9 Jan 45
Pvt’ o ingslo Fs Glalamella. - ' 32 042 264 9 Jan 45
Pvt- o - iHenry Do/ Kaiserlinmg - - 35.242 Y2z 8 Jad 45
Pt - . Jehr Mo Kurilla - - 33-938 924 . . 9 Jan 45 0
Pvt'. *#Chérles L. Fedman -~ - — *35.0827459 .8 Jan 45"
Prt Thtas T, Poteat ‘ B4 975 448 9 Jan 45"
Pyt ‘Daniel Rubin 31 422 684 9 JTan 45
Pybsey  Earl L. Saam .6 982 808 29 Jan. 48
erbn, Rob@rt We .Stewart 88 654,850 . 9 Jan 45:;
Pyt William H, Willingham . 6207 089 & Jan 45 .. ..
Pfor . Denald, Baim. = .. 36 580 663 9 Jap 45, .
Prfe  Sydney M, Barber © 127150 165 . 9 Jan 45
Pfo v Jokn M. Sabatella 32 347 471 - 9 Tan 45 ormye s
Pvt George S. Crutchfield 35 087 346 9 Jan 45 ] .
Pyl 0 Fohie R, Fleming 42.141 434 .. 9 Jap' 45 =
Pvi * " Maddeus D. Karter’ B2 262 882 9 Jan 45
Pvt = ‘Mpgdesto Rios - : 35 677 337 8 Jan 45
Pvt TForest W. Stevens 37 000 291 9 Jan 45
Pvt  Leo V. Tapp 38 39Y 141 9 Tan 45
Pri e Vernen M. Thomas 37 205 649 9 Jan 45
Pre ALANS0ON0 e Sohryer 36 969 391 9 Jan 45 . .,
Prt ot Habry Sidgel 36 S60 743 9 Jan 45 "
Pvt Edward F. B Chubert 33 887 975 9 Jan 45
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ZLETED

(GO 15, Hq 359th Inf, 9 Jan 45, Cont'd)

RANK
Pyt
vt
Pvt
Pyl
Pvi
Pvh
Pvt
Pvt
Pvi
Pvt
Pvt
Pvi
Pvt
Pvt
Pre
Pyt
Pvt
Pvt
Prt
Pvt
Cpl
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt

Tec 5

Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pfec

NAE 45N
Stacy T. Satterthwaite Jr 12 511 959
Sewell D. Everett 25 088 681
Fichard . Rosenbaum 13 201 248
Robert W. Rutter 35 %33 269
Gilbert M. Ruiz 33 585 O%6
William §, Rivester 35 823 209
William R. Rice 35 087 g54
Walter C. Tusll ‘ 35 8B0 B¢
Frank 7. Velasguez 19 138 653
David Weisswan 32 106 886
Edward E, Welch 35 833 ¢%4
Richard K, Wheeler 32 579 272
Iymam E, Wood 35 979 640
Earl W, Wilson 33 68% E7l
Michael f.. Caprio 33 625 104
Mayc L, Aube €L 215 853
Harry E. Buckles Jr 37 155 803
Earl G. Fuller Jr 33 436 550
Joseph L, Gilvert 37 404 821
Jack D, Wbodu 26 894 491
Carl L. Sand - - : 32 M4y 158y
Ted B, Long 38 033 128
James L. Stott 31 469 220
Arnold H, Storm 33 885 093
Nerman G. Hunley 35 131 939
Carl E, fillen 35 543 %23
George W, Clarke 11 007 ¢68
John M. Wheelex 35 B84 560
Clayton Bs Bell 37 695 758
Vo &L WARD OF THE COMBAT INFANTRAAN BADGE,

following BM, Co M3

RLNK N/AME
Tec B John J, Roach
Pfe Richard P. Gousha
VI, AWARD OF THE COMBAT INF/NTRYM.. B.DCE,

following M, Hq Co 3rd Bn:

RLNE - NaE

Tec 4 Henry Ja. Wolfstein
Tec 5 Allem Sisco

Pfe Jack R. Rising

Pfe Caarles E, Sherman
Pre Clinton T, Smith
Pre Richard E. Su.i:van
Pre Joseph H, Gothreau
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s eums Eme e Gmm: Gmse GEY fees  Smen By

LSN

ROTROACTIVE
—DATE

9 Jan
Jan

Jan <

Jan
1“»\(

o Sl

JEH,

9

9

9

O

S

9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
S Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
8 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
8 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
9 Jan
3 Dec

35 W21 651
15 359 384

36
32

33 7

36
34
36
1l

ASN
000
777
59
865
009
580
011

715
08l
503
185
859
796
366

45
45
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G o1 ¢

G656 &G

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
44

Under the provisions of
WD Circular 408, 17 Oct 44, The Combat Iniantryman Badge is awarded to the

s Under the provisions of
WD Circular 408, 17 Oct 44, The Combat Iniantzyman Badge is awarded to the
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RESTIRICTED
(GC 15 Hq 359th Inf, 29 Jan 45, Countd) .
e RLNK NATE ASN
= James T, Malin 39 862 482
Pvt Cilyde L. Mitcham 20 848 208
Pre Michael &. Rigs 31 388 371
Pre W ,Llw E. Ringer 39 137 417
Pv‘t JCI Funehack: 32 7Y 419
Pre Ray Jm’:.J}. J, Wernks 35 894 473
Pfe Robert H, Shear 20 727 397
* Pyt . _Salvadsre Lo Sanzone o - - 38 497 311
oot Williem T. Demastuas 7 081 951
W gk Paul C, Hanns Jr 31 302 333

* Retroactive to 19 Jan 45
** Letroactive to 28 Nov 44
Kk petroactive to 10 Dee 44

By Crder of Colonel B LL:

w B g 7 “‘K’sg .
L T by CLRL JENKINS

v M é) Worg  USA
&’ ‘éi /isst Adj
AN

o o
wrIcLiL: )/ s (\/ /M r

CARL TENKINS
WOTG  USA
Asst 4dj

SPECILL DISTRIBUTION: }
% TAG [wards and Decoraticns Br, Washington, 25, D.C,
2 fwards and Decorafioms Br, AG Mil Pers Div, Hq ETCUS,.
2 CG Third U S Army, Attn: G-1 Migc,
2 CG 90th, Attm: &G
1 CG 90th, Attn: G-1
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